7-47
SYNERGY
SEMICONDUCTOR
ClockWorks™
SY10H842
SY100H842
Pin Function
GT TTL Ground (0V)

Tpd++ Tpd–
ECL/TTL WAVEFORMS:  RISE AND FALL TIMES
LOGIC DIAGRAMPRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY10H842ZC Z16-1 Commercial
SY10H842ZCTR Z16-1 Commercial
SY100H842ZC Z16-1 Commercial
SY100H842ZCTR Z16-1 Commercial
VOUT
Trise Tfall
2.0V
0.8V